GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTYS)

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 636
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2021

FINANCIAL SECURITY TO RETIRED SPORTSPERSONS

636. Shri Tiruchi Siva:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has taken measures to ensure adequate financial security to retired sports
persons; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
[SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR]

(@) & (b) Yes, Sir. The Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports is providing assistance for livelihood
to sportspersons after their retirement in the form of monthly pension under the scheme of “Sports
Fund For Pension to Meritorious Sportspersons"”.

Under the scheme, sportspersons who are Indian citizens and have won medals in Olympic
Games, Commonwealth Games, Asian Games and World Cup / World Championship (in Olympic
and Asian Games disciplines) and Paralympic Games, are given lifelong monthly pension ranging
from Rs.12,000/- to 20,000/-, after they attain the age of 30 years or retire from active sports,
whichever is later. The pension payments are made through Life Insurance Corporation (LIC) of
India, for which Ministry purchases annuities for individual pensioners by making onetime lump
sum payment to LIC.

At present, 821 sportspersons are getting lifelong pension under the scheme.
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